

# Product Specification



## Pepsi Max Carbonated Low Calorie Cherry Cola Flavoured Soft Drink with Sweeteners

21854/001/000

**Manufacturer:** Britvic Soft Drinks PLC  
Breakspear Park  
Breakspear Way  
Hemel Hempstead  
UK  
HP2 4TZ

**Pack size/format covered by this specification:** 0.33L Steel Can, 0.5L PET Bottle, 0.6L PET Bottle, 2L PET Bottle

**Ingredients List** **Ingredients:** Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Flavourings (including Caffeine), Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).  
**Contains a Source of Phenylalanine.**

### Typical Nutritional Data (as consumed)

Energy (kiloJoules) (Labelling) (kJ/100ml)	3
Energy (kilocalories) (Labelling) (kCal/100ml)	0.6
Fat (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0
Fat (Of Which Saturates) (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0
Carbohydrate (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0
Carbohydrate (of Which Sugars) (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0
Protein (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0
Sodium as Salt Equivalent (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0

### Sensory Characteristics

### Allergen and Dietary Suitability Information

Label celery allergen	No
Label cereal allergen	No
Label egg allergen	No
Label fish allergen	No
Label lupin allergen	No
Label milk allergen	No
Label mollusc allergen	No
Label mustard allergen	No
Label tree nut allergen	No

<b>Label peanut allergen</b>	No
<b>Label sesame allergen</b>	No
<b>Label crustacean allergen</b>	No
<b>Label sulphur dioxide allergen</b>	No
<b>Label soybean allergen</b>	No
<b>Irradiated/contains irradiated materials</b>	No
<b>Is free from any GMO's</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	Yes

**Product Shelflife** Cans & 2L PET: 8 months. 500ml & 600ml PET: 6 months.

**Legal Statement** This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all other food relevant safety legislation in place in the United Kingdom and the EU.